PAY IT FORWARD REFERRAL PROGRAM FOR STUDENTS

Refer a friend and you both receive a one-time \$250 scholarship.

Cougars! Have a friend who would love the Cleary experience as much as you do? Now's the perfect time to refer them! If your friend enrolls, you BOTH receive a \$250 scholarship. That's extra funds to help with your academic journey. It's a win-win! And, with our #1 ranking for return on investment, your friends will receive an education that will pay for itself over and over again. Ready to pay it forward? Let's make Cleary University an even more amazing community together!

HOW IT WORKS:

- **1. Refer a Friend:** Current students fill out a referral form with their friend's details.
- **2. Friend Applies**: The referred friend applies and enrolls at Cleary University.
- **3. Earn a Scholarship:** Both students receive a \$250 scholarship after the referred student completes a full semester.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

- Open to current Cleary University students.
- Referred student must be a new applicant and complete their first semester successfully. Scholarship will be awarded at the beginning of their second semester.
- Up to five successful referrals per academic year per student.





FI



REFERRAL GUIDELINES



Overview:

At Cleary University, we believe in the power of community and the importance of supporting one another in achieving our educational goals. That's why we're excited to introduce our Refer a Friend Program, designed to reward both our current students and their friends for choosing Cleary University for their higher education journey.

Eligibility:

The Refer a Friend to Cleary University Program (hereinafter referred to as "the Program") is open to current students at Cleary University who refer a friend or acquaintance to apply and enroll as a new student at Cleary University.

Referral Process:

Prior to the referred student's application, the referring student must fill out a referral form provided by Cleary University. The referral form should include the name, contact information, and any other required details of both the referring person and the referred student. Referral forms must be submitted before the referred student applies to Cleary University for enrollment.

Scholarship Details:

Once the referred student enrolls and completes their first semester at Cleary University, the referring student will each receive a one-time \$250 scholarship. The scholarship can only be used towards tuition fees at Cleary University and cannot be exchanged for cash or transferred to another individual. The scholarship will be applied to the respective student accounts after the successful completion of the referred student's first semester.

Referred Student Criteria:

The referred student must be a new applicant to Cleary University and not have previously applied or enrolled at the university. The referred student must successfully enroll and successfully complete their first semester of studies at Cleary University to qualify for the scholarship.

Limitations:

The referring person cannot refer themselves for the purpose of this program. Each referring person is limited to a maximum of five successful referrals per academic year. Cleary University Faculty, Staff, Coaches and their families who are already eligible to receive CU Tuition Reimbursement are not eligible to receive a referral scholarship grant or alumni referral gift card.

Notification:

The referring student will be notified of their eligibility for the scholarship via email or other official communication channels provided by Cleary University.

Modification of Terms:

Cleary University reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Program, or any part thereof, at any time without prior notice. Any changes to the terms and conditions of the Program will be communicated through official channels.

Compliance:

Participation in the Program constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions. Participants agree to comply with all applicable rules and regulations. Any violation of these terms and conditions may result in disqualification from the Program and forfeiture of the scholarship.

Governing Law:

By participating in the Refer a Friend to Cleary University Program, both the referring person and the referred student acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.